
2025-2026 University of Arkansas at Monticello Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-9   Conf: 4-7   Home: 6-5   Away: 2-3   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Price, Ashton 17-17 571 33.6 79-166 .476 10-36 .278 85-105 .810 13 75 88 5.2 43 1 37 36 3 17 253 14.9
12 Jackson, Isaac 17-17 582 34.2 96-220 .436 9-34 .265 38-54 .704 37 51 88 5.2 45 3 42 47 8 14 239 14.1
15 Smith, Josh 17-17 560 32.9 84-145 .579 0-0 .000 58-84 .690 21 86 107 6.3 42 0 20 39 17 15 226 13.3
23 Zenon, Jakob 17-17 630 37.1 69-176 .392 58-150 .387 20-24 .833 5 53 58 3.4 39 1 26 26 3 16 216 12.7
03 Valdez, Giancarlo 17-17 586 34.5 40-109 .367 19-58 .328 12-19 .632 10 71 81 4.8 32 1 55 25 3 16 111 6.5
02 Jackson, Lamont 5-0 62 12.4 5-14 .357 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 0 7 7 1.4 6 0 1 4 2 3 13 2.6
10 Smedjeback, Felix 17-0 243 14.3 16-31 .516 6-17 .353 2-4 .500 12 25 37 2.2 22 0 12 13 5 6 40 2.4
05 Valdez, Gianssen 6-0 37 6.2 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 2 3 5 0.8 4 0 3 0 0 0 10 1.7
25 Hammond, Bryson 13-0 85 6.5 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 11 14 1.1 18 0 3 15 4 2 17 1.3
20 Bastianoni, Giancarlo 1-0 8 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Shelby, Elem 5-0 34 6.8 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 4 0 5 0 1 3 0 0.0
30 Webb, Tyler 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 400-887 .451 107-312 .343 218-298 .732 123 410 533 31.4 257 6 206 210 46 92 1125 66.18
Opponents 17 3400 200.0 386-928 .416 102-344 .297 236-322 .733 160 394 554 32.6 252 4 172 182 36 129 1110 65.29

Team Statistics UAM OPP
SCORING 1125 1110
    Points Per Game 66.2 65.3
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 400-887 386-928
    Field Goal Pct .451 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-312 102-344
    3PT FG Pct .343 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-298 236-322
    FT Pct .732 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 13.9
REBOUNDS 533 554
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 32.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 206 172
    Assists Per Game 12.1 10.1
TURNOVERS 210 182
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 92 129
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.6
BLOCKS 46 36
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.1
ATTENDANCE 2,952 1,895
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-268 5-379
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-229

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Ark.-Monticello 528 597 1125
Opponents 520 590 1110

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/25 at Northeastern St. L 74-79 589
11/15/25 vs Central Okla. L 57-70 229
11/18/25 HENDRIX W 87-57 1,004
11/20/25 ARK. BAPTIST W 72-67 188
11/25/25 DELTA ST. W 75-69 101
11/29/25 ECCLESIA W 106-61 97

* 12/04/25 OKLA. BAPTIST L 57-71 226
* 12/06/25 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 50-59 141
* 12/09/25 HARDING L 46-70 145
* 12/13/25 at Ouachita Baptist L 55-68 232
* 12/18/25 ARKANSAS TECH W 61-54 315
* 01/03/26 at Henderson St. L 64-66 428
* 01/08/26 at East Central W 61-58 154
* 01/10/26 at Southeastern Okla. W 71-66 492
* 01/15/26 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. L 59-64 300
* 01/17/26 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 62-74 245
* 01/22/26 SOUTHERN ARK. W 68-57 190

* = Conference game



2025-2026 University of Arkansas at Monticello Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 23, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-7   Home: 2-5   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Price, Ashton 11-11 389 35.4 54-117 .462 6-27 .222 66-83 .795 9 50 59 5.4 30 1 24 28 2 13 180 16.4
12 Jackson, Isaac 11-11 389 35.4 54-142 .380 8-26 .308 18-28 .643 21 27 48 4.4 35 3 23 33 4 7 134 12.2
15 Smith, Josh 11-11 372 33.8 50-93 .538 0-0 .000 29-46 .630 12 52 64 5.8 28 0 14 28 9 12 129 11.7
23 Zenon, Jakob 11-11 412 37.5 32-91 .352 26-77 .338 13-17 .765 1 35 36 3.3 23 0 16 16 3 8 103 9.4
03 Valdez, Giancarlo 11-11 389 35.4 25-73 .342 15-41 .366 5-11 .455 8 47 55 5.0 22 1 30 16 2 12 70 6.4
02 Jackson, Lamont 4-0 52 13.0 4-11 .364 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0 6 6 1.5 5 0 1 3 2 3 11 2.8
05 Valdez, Gianssen 4-0 25 6.3 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 2 0 0 0 8 2.0
25 Hammond, Bryson 8-0 43 5.4 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 0.9 8 0 1 4 1 0 9 1.1
10 Smedjeback, Felix 11-0 117 10.6 4-12 .333 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 7 14 21 1.9 10 0 2 5 1 3 10 0.9
20 Bastianoni, Giancarlo 1-0 8 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Shelby, Elem 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Webb, Tyler 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2200 200.0 229-549 .417 62-191 .325 134-194 .691 73 260 333 30.3 165 5 115 137 24 58 654 59.45
Opponents 11 2200 200.0 243-586 .415 60-208 .288 161-219 .735 108 274 382 34.7 167 4 108 114 25 78 707 64.27

Team Statistics UAM OPP
SCORING 654 707
    Points Per Game 59.5 64.3
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 229-549 243-586
    Field Goal Pct .417 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-191 60-208
    3PT FG Pct .325 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 134-194 161-219
    FT Pct .691 .735
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 14.6
REBOUNDS 333 382
    Rebounds Per Game 30.3 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 115 108
    Assists Per Game 10.5 9.8
TURNOVERS 137 114
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 58 78
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.1
BLOCKS 24 25
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,562 1,306
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-223 4-327
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Ark.-Monticello 307 347 654
Opponents 321 386 707

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/25 OKLA. BAPTIST L 57-71 226
12/06/25 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 50-59 141
12/09/25 HARDING L 46-70 145
12/13/25 at  Ouachita Baptist L 55-68 232
12/18/25 ARKANSAS TECH W 61-54 315
01/03/26 at  Henderson St. L 64-66 428
01/08/26 at  East Central W 61-58 154
01/10/26 at  Southeastern Okla. W 71-66 492
01/15/26 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. L 59-64 300
01/17/26 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 62-74 245
01/22/26 SOUTHERN ARK. W 68-57 190


